:

.

CH \$40.00 133080 11586890

| FORM PTO-1595<br>I-31-92<br>RECORDATION FORM<br>PATENTS O   |  |
|---|--|
| TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION - U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMA<br>SENT VIA FACSIMILE TO 571-273-0140   | RK OFFICE  |
| Please record the attached document.  |  |
|   | . Name and address of receiving party(ics):  |
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Robert J. Netzel, Sr., Daniel A. Armstrong, Louis F. Teran,</li> <li>Jeffrey S. Barsamian, Dennis C. Dunn, Abhinay Agarwal</li> </ol> | Name: Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc.<br>Address: 10951 West Los Angeles Avenue<br>Moorpark, CA 93021 |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No  |
| X Assignment _ Merger   |  |
| _Security Agreement _Change of Name   |  |
| _ Other:<br>Execution Date: January 8, 2007; January 8, 2007; February 17, 2007;<br>January 8, 2007; January 8, 2007; January 5, 2007   |  |
| 4, Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/586,890<br>Filed: 10/26/2006  | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| Additional numbers attached   | ? _ Yes X No   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |
| Gerald L. Fellows<br>Michael Best & Friedrich LLP<br>100 East Wisconsin Avenue<br>Suite 3300<br>Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108   |  |
| Phone: 414.271,6560   |  |
|   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  |
|   | Enclosed   |
|   | X Charge to Deposit Account  |
|   | 8. Deposit account number: <u>13-3080</u>  |
| DO NOT USE THIS   | 5 SPACE  |
| Statement and signature.  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is the and c<br>laye L. Daugherty (Reg. No. 47,933)   | in the landest   |
| Varne of Person Signing Signature   | March 15. 2007<br>Date   |
| ttorney File <u>019974-9170-01</u><br>Total number of pages including cover shee  | t attachments and document: 7  |
| MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |  |
|   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |

700315827

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned in

## LED POOL AND SPA LIGHT

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on October 26, 2006, which application is identified as U.S. Serial No. 11/586,890 (Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. PAC 38835US1).

WHEREAS, Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc. corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 10951 West Los Angeles Avenue, Moorpark, California, 93021, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PGM&G PT605

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

 $\frac{1-8-2007}{\text{Date I signed this assignment}} \qquad \frac{1-8-2007}{\text{Date I signed Declaration or Oath}}$ 

Post Office Address; 2478 E. Phyllis Street, Simi Valley, California, 93065, United States of America

STATE OF California }ss.

The above named Robert J. Netzel, Sr., known to me, appeared before me this  $0^{10}$  day of  $0^{10}$  MAY  $0^{10}$ , 2007, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Post Office Address: 3132 Emerald Avenue, Simi Valley, California, 93063, United States of America

| STATE OF California | )     |
|---------------------|-------|
| COUNTY OF VENTURA   | ) SS. |

The above named Daniel A. Armstrong, known to me, appeared before me this  $\underline{08}$  day of  $\underline{0000000}$ , 2007, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ary Public Jae Mendo

(Notarial Seal)

PGM&G PT605



Page 2 of 4



Post Office Address: 9629 Saloma Avenue, Granada Hills, California, 91343, United States of America

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Los Angeles ) ss.

The above named Louis F. Teran., known to me, appeared before me this <u>17</u> day of Feb.\_\_\_\_, 2007, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

> MICAH HOLLAND Commission # 1467114 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 1, 2001

week all Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

Date I signed this assignment

Date I signed Declaration or Oath

Jeffrey S. Barsamian

Post Office Address: 3400 Hollygrove Street, Thousand Oaks, California, 93162, United States of America

) ) ss.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

The above named Jeffrey S. Barsamain., known to me, appeared before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_, 2007, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public

Page 3 of 4 PATENT REEL: 019027 FRAME: 0398 Louis F. Teran

Post Office Address: 9629 Saloma Avenue, Granada Hills, California, 91343, United States of America

) ss.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

The above named Louis F. Teran., known to me, appeared before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Date I signed this assignment

(Notarial Seal)

July som

Jeffrey S. Barsamian

Post Office Address: 3400 Hollygrove Street, Thousand Oaks, California, 93162, United States of America

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Ventura

The above named Jeffrey S. Barsamain., known to me, appeared before me this <u>D</u> day of <u>JANNAN</u>, 2007, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

) ) ss. )

<u>Xuina Jae Memes</u> Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)



PGM&G PT605

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 019027 FRAME: 0399

Date I signed this assignment

Date I signed Declaration or Oath

.

 I-8-2007
 I-8-2007

 Date I signed this assignment
 Date I signed Declaration or Oath

Dennis C. Dunn

Post Office Address: 959 Calle Margarita, Thousand Oaks, California, 91360, United States of America

STATE OF California }ss.

The above named Dennis C. Dunn., known to me, appeared before me this  $0 \frac{1}{2}$  day of  $1 \frac{1}{2}$  day of

Kung far Memes

(Notarial Seal)



Inventor Name: Abhinay Agarwal House No. E-1011, Rajendra Nagar Bareilly (U.P.) 243112 India

Signature:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Date I Signed Declaration:

Witness:

Witness:

Page 4 of 4

PGM&G PT605

Dennis C. Dunn

Date I signed this assignment

Date I signed Declaration or Oath

Post Office Address: 959 Calle Margarita, Thousand Oaks, California, 91360, United States of America

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

The above named Dennis C. Dunn., known to me, appeared before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

) ) ss.

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

| Inventor Name: | Abhinay Agarwal   |
|----------------|---|
|                | House No. E-1011, Rajendra Nagar Bareilly (U.P.) 243112 India |

| Signature: Abriver Algawing          |       |
|--------------------------------------|-------|
| Date: 01/05/07                       |       |
| Date I Signed Declaration:           |       |
| Witness: Many als purot (MANU VERMA) |       |
| Witness: Witness: Witness: Deerey    | Cupta |
| 100000                               | V° -  |

PATENT REEL: 019027 FRAME: 0401

**RECORDED: 03/15/2007**